COLUMBUS BLUE JACKETS 2007 TRAINING CAMP ROSTER (as of Sept. 10, 2007)
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Beech, Kris
Boll, Jared
Brassard, Derick
Brule, Gilbert
Chimera, Jason
Dorsett, Derek
Dupuis, Philippe

Fedorov, Sergei
Fritsche, Dan
Glencross, Curtis

Goertzen, Steven

Jarman, Kevin (ATO)
Konopka, Zenon (INJ)

Legein, Stefan
Lindstrom, Joakim

MacKenzie, Derek

Malhotra, Manny
Marquardt, Matt
Modin, Fredrik
Murray, Andrew
Nash, Rick
Novotny, Jiri

Peca, Michael
Picard, Alexandre (INJ)

Pineault, Adam
Platt, Geoff

Pohl, Petr

Sestito, Tom

Shelley, Jody
Starkov, Kirill
Szwez, Jeftrey (PTO)

Voracek, Jakub
Vyborny, David
Zherdev, Nikolai

DEFENSE

4
44

37

[o)}

77
97

Bouchard, Joel (PTO)
Brookbank, Sheldon

Campbell, Darcy
Foote, Adam
Hainsey, Ron

Hejda, Jan

Hendrikx, Trevor
Klesla, Rostislav

HT
6-2

6-1
5-10

6-2

6-1

6-2
6-3
6-3

6-2
6-3

PTO-Pro Tryout; ATO-Amateur Tryout; INJ-Injured

WT
211
190
180
180
206
176
196

205
202
195

216

184
213

170
187

185

215
222
220
210
215
194

190
190

201
175

188

209
230
194
210

187
189
197

WT
190
215

180
224
211
209

205
216

DOB
2-5-81
5-13-86
9-22-87
1-1-87
5-2-79
12-20-85
4-24-85

12-13-69
7-13-85
12-28-82

5-26-84

3-12-83
1-2-81

11-24-88
12-5-83

6-11-81

5-18-80
7-19-87
10-8-74
11-6-81
6-16-84
8-12-83

3-26-74
10-9-85

5-23-86
7-10-85

8-28-86

9-28-87
2-7-76

3-31-87
6-16-81

8-15-89
1-22-75
11-5-84

DOB
1-23-75
10-3-80

5-12-84
7-10-71
3-24-81
6-18-78

3-29-85
3-21-82

BIRTHPLACE SHOT

Salmon Arm, BC
Crystal Lake, IL
Hull, QUE
Edmonton, AB
Edmonton, AB
Kindersley, SK
Laval, QUE

Pskov, RUS
Parma, OH
Kindersley, SK

Stony Plain, AB

Toronto, ON
Niagara Falls, ON

Oakville, ON
Skelleftea, SWE

Sudbury, ON

Mississauga, ON
North Bay, ON
Sundsvall, SWE
Selkirk, MAN
Brampton, ON
Pelhrimov, CZE

Toronto, ON
Les Saules, QUE

Holyoke, MA
Mississauga, ON

Prostejov, CZE

Utica, NY
Thompson, MAN
Yekateringburg, RUS
Etobicoke, ON

Klando, CZE
Jihlava, CZE
Kiev, UKR
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BIRTHPLACE SHOT

Montreal, QUE
Lanigan, SK

Airdrie, AB
Toronto, ON
Bolton, CT
Prague, CZE

Russell, ON
Novy Jicin, CZE

L
R

el el =

s

’06-07 CLUB
Washington
Plymouth
Drummondville
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
Medicine Hat
Syracuse
Dayton
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
Anaheim
Portland
COLUMBUS
Syracuse
COLUMBUS
Syracuse
U-Mass
Portland
COLUMBUS
Syracuse
Mississauga
COLUMBUS
Syracuse
Atlanta
Chicago
COLUMBUS
Moncton
Tampa Bay
Syracuse
COLUMBUS
Buffalo
Washington
Toronto
COLUMBUS
Syracuse
Syracuse
COLUMBUS
Syracuse
Syracuse
Dayton
Plymouth
COLUMBUS
Red Deer
Syracuse
Dayton
Halifax
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
Mytischi

’06-07 CLUB
Bridgeport
NASHVILLE
Milwaukee
COLUMBUS
Alaska
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
EDMONTON
Hamilton
Dayton
COLUMBUS

LGE
NHL
OHL
QMJHL
NHL
NHL
WHL
AHL
ECHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
AHL
NHL
AHL
NHL
AHL
HEA
AHL
NHL
AHL
OHL
NHL
AHL
NHL
AHL
NHL
QMJHL
NHL
AHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
AHL
AHL
NHL
AHL
AHL
ECHL
OHL
NHL
WHL
AHL
ECHL
QMJHL
NHL
NHL
RUS

LGE
AHL
NHL
AHL
NHL
CCHA
NHL
NHL
NHL
AHL
ECHL
NHL

GP
64
66
14
78
82
61
51

8
73
59

2
31

7
29

7
60
34
42

6
20
64

9
50

4
52
82
67
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72
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50
18
35
23
48
57
26
53
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72
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9
59
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4
3
78

1
39
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80
39

5
41
75
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APTS +/-PIM
18 26 -11 46
27 55 23 198
19 25 6 24
10 19 -21 28
21 36 2 91
45 64 17 206
11 22 6 18
2 5 -1 8
24 42 -7 56
15 27 3 35
o 1 -1 2
10 16 3 74
0o 0 4 0
16 35 1 53
0o 0 0 10
7 16 0120
13 22 7 37
24 35 18 97
0o 0 -2 20
11 20 7 70
32 75 31115
o 1 -3 4
26 48 8 34
o 0 1 0
23 37 14 62
16 25 -8 76
29 70 -9 68
20 42 -3 50
12 22 8 62
30 57 -8 73
7 13 -2 26
6 6 -2 2
11 15 2 60
1 1 -3 6
18 29 0 73
16 28 2 66
59 1 10
21 49 4 59
o 0 0 0
16 24 2 18
22 64 6 135
I 2 -6125
37 71 3 41
11 23 5 106
1 4 0 26
63 86 -7 26
48 64 6 60
22 32 -19 26
4 6 3 10
APTS +/-PIM
3 3 -1 0
1 1 0 12
38 53 4176
o 0 0 0
20 24 -10 54
9 12 -17 71
25 34 -19 69
8§ 9 -6 20
3 3 6 21
6 11 4 88
13 22 -13 105



DEFENSE continued HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE SHOT ’06-07 CLUB LGE GP G APTS +/-PIM

53 Landry, Jon 6-2 180 5-29-84 Lexington, MA R Holy Cross AH 27 9 18 27 -3 56

46 Maenpaa, Mikko 5-10 180  4-19-83 Tampere, FIN L HPK FIN 52 14 26 40 16 48

29 Methot, Marc 6-3 224  6-21-85 Ottawa, ON L COLUMBUS NHL 20 0 4 4 5 12
Syracuse AHL 59 1 15 16 13 58

75 Plekhanov, Andrei 6-1 187 7-12-86 Nizhnekamsk, RUS R Nizhnkamsk RUS 16 1 2 3 -2 28

80 Redlihs, Jekabs (PTO) 6-1 189  3-29-82 Riga, LAT L Syracuse AHL 46 3 9 12 16 42
Dayton ECHL 7 0 1 1 -1 4

2 Russell, Kris 5-10 177  5-2-87 Caroline, AB L Medicine Hat WHL 59 32 37 69 14 56

62 Sipotz, Brian (PTO) 6-6 213  9-16-81 Granger, IN R Chicago AHL 73 2 10 12 34 36

32 Smith, Dan 6-3 215 10-19-76  Fernie, BC L Grand Rapids AHL 80 1 10 11 13 97

55 Tollefsen, Ole-Kristian ~ 6-2 211  3-29-84 Oslo, NOR L COLUMBUS NHL 70 2 3 5 2123

10 Westcott, Duvie 5-11 197 10-30-77 Winnipeg, MAN R COLUMBUS NHL 23 4 6 10 -13 18

50 Wharton, Kyle 6-3 192 3-3-86 Ottawa, ON L Syracuse AHL 2 0 0 0 -2 4
Eisbaren Berlin GER 30 2 6 8 5 36

59 Wright, Ben 6-2 189  3-18-88 Foremost, AB R Lethbridge WHL 64 10 37 47 5108

GOALTENDERS HT WT DOB BIRTHPLACE CATCH °06-07 CLUB LGE GP MINS W-L-OT GAA SV%

34 LaCosta, Dan 6-1 186  3-28-86 Labrador City, NFD L  Syracuse AHL 19 852 5-7-1 282 .894

Dayton ECHL 10 556 3-5-1 345 874

31 Leclaire, Pascal 6-2 200 11-7-82 Repentigny, QUE L COLUMBUS NHL 24 1315 6-15-2 297 .897

35 Mason, Steve 6-3 186  5-29-88 Oakville, ON R London OHL 62 3733 45-13-4 320 914

60 Munro, Adam (PTO) 6-2 199  11-12-82  St. George, ON L  Fribourg-Gotteron SUI 41 2488 12-28-0 3.59 n/a

30 Norrena, Fredrik 6-0 189 11-29-73  Pietarsaari, FIN L COLUMBUS NHL 55 2952 24-23-3 2.78 904

1 Popperle, Tomas 6-1 187 10-10-84 Broumov, CZE L COLUMBUS NHL 2 45 0-0-0 133 .929

Syracuse AHL 49 2833 25-19-4 2.86 .905

NUMERICAL ROSTER

1 Tomas Popperle G 25 Jason Chimera LW 42 Derek Dorsett RW 59 Ben Wright D

2 Kiris Russell D 26 Derek MacKenzie C 43 Tom Sestito LW 60 Adam Munro G

4 Joel Bouchard D 27 Manny Malhotra C 44 Sheldon Brookbank D 61 Rick Nash Lw

6  Ron Hainsey D 28 Zenon Konopka C 45 Jody Shelley LW 62 Brian Sipotz D

8 Jan Hejda D 29 Marc Methot D 46 Mikko Maenpaa D 67 Philippe Dupuis C

9  David Vyborny RW 30 Fredrik Norrena G 47 Geoff Platt C 75 Andrei Plekhanov D

10 Duvie Westcott D 31 Pascal Leclaire G 48 Kirill Starkov C 77 Trevor Hendrikx D

11 Curtis Glencross LW 32 Dan Smith D 49 Dan Fritsche RW 80 Jekabs Redlihs D

12 Jiri Novotny C 33  Fredrik Modin LW 50 Kyle Wharton D 82 Petr Pohl RW

13 Nikolai Zherdev RW 34 Dan LaCosta G 51 Andrew Murray C 87 Kevin Jarman LW

16 Derick Brassard C 35 Steve Mason G 52 Adam Foote D 91 Sergei Fedorov C

17 Gilbert Brule C 37 Darcy Campbell D 53 Jon Landry D 97 Rostislav Klesla D

19 Michael Peca C 38 Joakim Lindstrom LW 54 Jeffrey Szwez RW

20 Jakub Voracek RW 39 Steven Goertzen RW 55 Ole-Kristian Tollefsen D

21 Alexandre Picard LW 40 Jared Boll RW 56 Stefan Legein C

24 Kiris Beech C 41 Adam Pineault RW 58 Matt Marquardt LW

HOCKEY OPERATIONS STAFF COACHING STAFF TRAINING & EQUIPMENT STAFF

General Manager: Scott Howson
Assistant General Manager: Jim Clark
Director of Player Personnel: Don Boyd
Assistant to the General Manager:

Chris MacFarland

Director of Pro Scouting: Bob Strumm
Director of Amateur Scouting:

Paul Castron

Head Coach: Ken Hitchcock

Assistant Coach: Gary Agnew
Assistant Coach: Gord Murphy

Assistant Coach: Claude Noel

Goaltending Coach: Clint Malarchuk
Strength & Conditioning Coach:

Barry Brennan

Development Coach: Tyler Wright

Video Coordinator: Dan Singleton

Head Athletic Trainer: Chris Mizer
Message Therapist: Chris Hannan
Equipment Manager: Tim Leroy
Assistant Equipment Manager:

Jamie Healy

Equipment Assistant: Jason Stypinski






